The agreement expires on April 09, 2023. 
There are presently fifty-three (53) unique customers using the existing OECM Customs Brokerage and 
Related Services agreement. Reported Customer purchases through these agreements, between April 2018     
to April 2022, was approximately One million and four hundred thousand dollars ($1,400,000). Customers 
using OECM’s current agreement are not, in any way, obligated to participate in any Master Agreement 
resulting from this RFP.  

1.4 Project Advisory Committee 

The following Customers were involved with the development of the requirements set out in this RFP:

[...]

(h) Shared service organizations; 

(i) Utilities and local boards; and, 

(j) Any other Ontario Public Sector (“OPS”) and Broader Public Sector agencies, boards or commissions or 
similar entities not mentioned here. 

1.7 Use of OECM Master Agreements 

As of July 31, 2022 one thousand, two hundred and nine (1,209) Customers were using one (1) or more OECM 
agreements with a cumulative spend of more than three (3) billion dollars over the last twelve (12) years.  

More information about OECM is available on our website - http://www.oecm.ca/. 

1.8 The Ontario Broader Public Sector Procurement Directive